
Centre (9-1,0-0 SAA) -vs- Webster (5-5,2-0 SLIAC)
12/29/25 at Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

 
 

 
 
Centre 66

Webster 64

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 101
Site: Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Centre 13 21 18 14 66
Webster 12 16 18 18 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Reid,Lilly * 32 5-11 1-2 2-5 4-10 14 2 3 6 2 3 13
11 Edelen,KaNiah * 25 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 2 5 0 1 8
04 Campbell,Ryleigh * 32 1-6 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 4
30 Jessie,Lindsay * 14 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 4
22 Nipp,Arin * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 1 6 1 2 0
12 Russell,Claire 25 3-4 1-1 4-4 0-7 7 3 0 2 0 0 11
42 Armour,Trinity 17 4-6 0-0 2-3 4-1 5 3 0 3 0 0 10
02 Miles,Tessa 20 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 7
24 Fouts,Lola 9 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
20 Combs,Isabelle 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Harper,Charley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 4-10 14-22 13-33 46 25 10 33 3 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 24-50   48.0 % 4-10   40.0 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Reid,Lilly Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Caquelin,Akaela * 28 5-10 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 3 13
20 Webb,Miya * 33 3-11 0-2 4-6 1-0 1 4 3 0 0 4 10
13 Kerce,Emily * 18 2-7 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 2 6
02 Williams,Claire * 26 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 5 0 5 5
41 Illingworth,Meghan * 13 1-3 0-0 1-3 1-7 8 5 1 3 0 0 3
10 Hupp,Grace 25 4-10 1-5 6-8 2-4 6 3 1 3 1 2 15
01 Green,Havyn 8 2-4 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 0 7
15 Smith,Emma 24 2-5 0-2 1-4 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 5
11 Jones,Mattie 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Dolan,Peyton 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jones,Daijah 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 McCammon,Chassity 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ford,Terryn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 4-21 18-31 13-18 31 22 11 19 1 18 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-10   70.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 4-21   19.0 % 18-31   58.1 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Centre Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MIYA

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 09:22
REBOUND OFF by NIPP,ARIN --
MISS LAYUP by NIPP,ARIN(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
09:01 MISS LAYUP by KERCE,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KERCE,EMILY
08:56 MISS LAYUP by KERCE,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,LILLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:51 2-2

08:18 MISS JUMPER by KERCE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KANIAH --
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KANIAH 08:13
FOUL  by JESSIE,LINDSAY 08:02
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 08:02
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 08:02

08:00 MISS LAYUP by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REID,LILLY 08:00
REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:55 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by REID,LILLY --
FOUL  by EDELEN,KANIAH 07:48
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KANIAH 07:47
SUB IN by HARPER,CHARLEY 07:47

07:38 TURNOVER  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
STEAL  by NIPP,ARIN 07:38

07:26 FOUL  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
TURNOVER  by ARMOUR,TRINITY 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
07:20 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NIPP,ARIN 07:16
07:16 STEAL  by WEBB,MIYA
07:02 MISS 3PTR by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

REBOUND DEF by ARMOUR,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by REID,LILLY 06:58
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 06:57
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 06:57

06:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

GOOD 3PTR by REID,LILLY 06:12 7-6 V 1
06:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
05:53 SUB OUT by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
05:53 SUB OUT by KERCE,EMILY
05:53 SUB OUT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
05:53 SUB IN by HUPP,GRACE
05:53 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA
05:53 SUB IN by MCCAMMON,CHASSITY

SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 05:53
SUB IN by EDELEN,KANIAH 05:53

05:48 FOUL  by HUPP,GRACE
TURNOVER  by HARPER,CHARLEY 05:40

05:17 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 05:14
SUB OUT by HARPER,CHARLEY 05:14
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 05:14
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 05:14
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 05:14



SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 05:14
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 05:14
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 05:14
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KANIAH 05:14
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 05:14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:14
FOUL  by FOUTS,LOLA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
04:56 SUB IN by JONES,DAIJAH

SUB OUT by FOUTS,LOLA 04:56
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 04:56
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 04:56
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:56

04:56 MISS FT by SMITH,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:56 7-7 GOOD FT by SMITH,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by REID,LILLY --
GOOD JUMPER by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 04:43 9-7 V 2

04:15 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by HUPP,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:59 SUB OUT by WEBB,MIYA
03:59 SUB OUT by MCCAMMON,CHASSITY
03:59 SUB IN by DOLAN,PEYTON
03:59 SUB IN by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
03:39 MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
03:24 FOUL  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 03:24
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 03:24
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:24
SUB IN by MILES,TESSA 03:24
SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 03:24
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 03:24
MISS JUMPER by JESSIE,LINDSAY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
03:04 TURNOVER  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

STEAL  by JESSIE,LINDSAY 03:04
SUB OUT by FOUTS,LOLA 03:04
SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 03:04
SUB IN by HARPER,CHARLEY 03:04
SUB IN by EDELEN,KANIAH 03:04

02:56 SUB OUT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
02:56 SUB IN by GREEN,HAVYN

MISS JUMPER by MILES,TESSA 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA

FOUL  by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 02:23
SUB OUT by MILES,TESSA 02:21
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KANIAH 02:21
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 02:21
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 02:21
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 02:21
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 02:21

02:09 MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,HAVYN

02:05 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,HAVYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JESSIE,LINDSAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:57 11-11
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH --

01:28 MISS 3PTR by HUPP,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --



MISS LAYUP by JESSIE,LINDSAY(in the paint) 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HUPP,GRACE

01:14 TURNOVER  by HUPP,GRACE
01:14 SUB OUT by JONES,DAIJAH
01:14 SUB OUT by DOLAN,PEYTON
01:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
01:14 SUB IN by WEBB,MIYA

SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 01:14
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 01:14
TURNOVER  by HARPER,CHARLEY 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARPER,CHARLEY 01:05
SUB IN by MILES,TESSA 01:05

00:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE

FOUL  by ARMOUR,TRINITY 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by GREEN,HAVYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by GREEN,HAVYN
00:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
00:46 SUB IN by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,TESSA(in the paint) 00:29 13-12 V 1
00:08 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,HAVYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
TURNOVER  by REID,LILLY 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Centre Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster
SUB OUT by MILES,TESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 10:00
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by EDELEN,KANIAH 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 10:00

09:40 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --

09:23 FOUL  by HUPP,GRACE
09:23 SUB OUT by HUPP,GRACE
09:23 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

GOOD FT by EDELEN,KANIAH 09:23 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KANIAH 09:23 15-12 V 3

08:56 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --

08:47 FOUL  by GREEN,HAVYN
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KANIAH 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
08:27 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,HAVYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,HAVYN
08:22 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,HAVYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by EDELEN,KANIAH 08:12
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KANIAH 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by GREEN,HAVYN
08:12 SUB IN by KERCE,EMILY

SUB OUT by EDELEN,KANIAH 08:12
SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 08:12

07:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
GOOD 3PTR by FOUTS,LOLA 07:31 18-14 V 4



ASSIST  by JESSIE,LINDSAY --
07:09 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MIYA
06:57 FOUL  by WEBB,MIYA

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 06:57
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 06:57
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 06:57
SUB IN by MILES,TESSA 06:57
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 06:57
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 06:57
MISS LAYUP by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by REID,LILLY --

06:50 FOUL  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
GOOD FT by FOUTS,LOLA 06:50 19-16 V 3
GOOD FT by FOUTS,LOLA 06:50 20-16 V 4

06:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
STEAL  by NIPP,ARIN 06:50
TURNOVER  by NIPP,ARIN 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
06:35 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
TURNOVER  by NIPP,ARIN 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by KERCE,EMILY
06:00 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NIPP,ARIN 06:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
05:58 SUB IN by JONES,DAIJAH

SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 05:58
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 05:58

05:57 MISS 3PTR by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
REBOUND DEF by NIPP,ARIN --
TURNOVER  by FOUTS,LOLA 05:47

05:45 TURNOVER  by KERCE,EMILY
STEAL  by MILES,TESSA 05:45
GOOD JUMPER by FOUTS,LOLA 05:33 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by MILES,TESSA --
FOUL  by FOUTS,LOLA 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by KERCE,EMILY
05:12 SUB IN by MCCAMMON,CHASSITY

SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 05:12
SUB OUT by FOUTS,LOLA 05:12
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 05:12
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 05:12

05:12 MISS FT by JONES,DAIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:12 MISS FT by JONES,DAIJAH
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --

05:12 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 05:12 23-18 V 5
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 05:12 24-18 V 6

05:02 TURNOVER  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
STEAL  by MILES,TESSA 05:02
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,TESSA 04:52 26-18 V 8

04:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by JONES,DAIJAH
04:50 SUB OUT by WEBB,MIYA
04:50 SUB OUT by MCCAMMON,CHASSITY
04:50 SUB IN by GREEN,HAVYN
04:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
04:50 SUB IN by JONES,MATTIE
04:25 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE



-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,HAVYN
FOUL  by JESSIE,LINDSAY 04:22
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 04:22
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:22

04:09 TURNOVER  by GREEN,HAVYN
STEAL  by REID,LILLY 04:09
TURNOVER  by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:01
SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 03:59
SUB IN by HARPER,CHARLEY 03:59

03:42 26-21 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

03:32 FOUL  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
03:32 SUB OUT by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
03:32 SUB IN by HUPP,GRACE

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 03:32 27-21 V 6
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 03:32 28-21 V 7
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 03:32
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 03:32
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 03:32
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 03:32
FOUL  by HARPER,CHARLEY 03:25
FOUL  by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by GREEN,HAVYN
03:10 SUB IN by WEBB,MIYA

SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:10
SUB IN by COMBS,ISABELLE 03:10

03:10 28-22 V 6 GOOD FT by HUPP,GRACE
03:10 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by HUPP,GRACE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:50
02:39 SUB OUT by JONES,MATTIE
02:39 SUB IN by GREEN,HAVYN

SUB OUT by HARPER,CHARLEY 02:39
SUB OUT by COMBS,ISABELLE 02:39
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 02:39
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 02:39
FOUL  by NIPP,ARIN 02:24

02:24 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by GREEN,HAVYN
02:24 28-25 V 3 GOOD FT by GREEN,HAVYN
02:24 SUB OUT by GREEN,HAVYN
02:24 SUB IN by JONES,MATTIE

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:13 30-25 V 5
01:57 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MATTIE

REBOUND DEF by NIPP,ARIN --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPP,GRACE
01:35 TURNOVER  by HUPP,GRACE

STEAL  by MILES,TESSA 01:35
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,TESSA(in the paint) 01:23 32-25 V 7

01:03 MISS 3PTR by HUPP,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by WEBB,MIYA
FOUL  by NIPP,ARIN 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
00:50 SUB OUT by JONES,MATTIE
00:50 SUB IN by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
00:50 SUB IN by FORD,TERRYN

SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 00:50
SUB IN by COMBS,ISABELLE 00:50

00:50 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by WEBB,MIYA
00:50 MISS FT by WEBB,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --



MISS JUMPER by COMBS,ISABELLE(in the paint) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

FOUL  by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 00:33
00:32 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by HUPP,GRACE(fastbreak)
00:32 32-28 V 4 GOOD FT by HUPP,GRACE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by COMBS,ISABELLE(fastbreak) 00:26 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by REID,LILLY --

00:08 MISS 3PTR by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUPP,GRACE

00:03 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Centre Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster
10:00 SUB OUT by HUPP,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,TERRYN
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by KERCE,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by MILES,TESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by COMBS,ISABELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 10:00
SUB IN by EDELEN,KANIAH 10:00
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 10:00
SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 10:00
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 10:00

09:51 FOUL  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 09:50 35-28 V 7

09:50 SUB OUT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
09:50 SUB IN by GREEN,HAVYN
09:22 TURNOVER  by GREEN,HAVYN

STEAL  by EDELEN,KANIAH 09:22
MISS 3PTR by FOUTS,LOLA 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 08:59

08:59 SUB OUT by GREEN,HAVYN
08:59 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

SUB OUT by FOUTS,LOLA 08:59
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 08:59

08:59 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by WEBB,MIYA
08:59 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by WEBB,MIYA

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH(fastbreak) 08:54 38-30 V 8
ASSIST  by REID,LILLY --
FOUL  by JESSIE,LINDSAY 08:36

08:35 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by WEBB,MIYA
08:35 MISS FT by WEBB,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
TURNOVER  by NIPP,ARIN 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by KERCE,EMILY
08:13 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KERCE,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KANIAH(in the paint) 07:53 40-33 V 7

07:31 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,LINDSAY --

07:20 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 07:20



SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 07:20
MISS FT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 07:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EMMA
07:13 40-35 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KERCE,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,MIYA
FOUL  by REID,LILLY 06:53
TURNOVER  by REID,LILLY 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
06:53 SUB IN by HUPP,GRACE

SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 06:53
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 06:53

06:33 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KERCE,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 06:26
06:26 STEAL  by SMITH,EMMA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:25
06:08 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EMMA(in the paint)
06:04 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 05:56
REBOUND OFF by REID,LILLY --
MISS LAYUP by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by ARMOUR,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMOUR,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:34 42-40 V 2

05:13 TURNOVER  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
STEAL  by REID,LILLY 05:13
GOOD LAYUP by ARMOUR,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:00 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by EDELEN,KANIAH --

04:45 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
TURNOVER  by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by HUPP,GRACE
04:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,MIYA
04:21 MISS LAYUP by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KANIAH --
04:17 FOUL  by WEBB,MIYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
04:17 SUB OUT by KERCE,EMILY
04:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
04:17 SUB OUT by WEBB,MIYA
04:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
04:17 SUB IN by JONES,MATTIE
04:17 SUB IN by DOLAN,PEYTON
04:17 SUB IN by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 04:17
SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 04:17
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:17
SUB IN by MILES,TESSA 04:17
SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 04:17
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 04:17
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KANIAH 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
03:54 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUPP,GRACE
FOUL  by JESSIE,LINDSAY 03:53
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 03:53
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --



MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KANIAH 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

03:07 MISS 3PTR by HUPP,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 02:45
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KANIAH 02:41
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 02:41
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 02:41
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 02:41

02:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by REID,LILLY 02:23
REBOUND OFF by REID,LILLY --
MISS JUMPER by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by MILES,TESSA --

02:16 FOUL  by HUPP,GRACE
MISS FT by MILES,TESSA 02:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILES,TESSA 02:16 45-42 V 3
SUB OUT by FOUTS,LOLA 02:16
SUB IN by EDELEN,KANIAH 02:16
FOUL  by NIPP,ARIN 01:55
SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 01:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
01:55 SUB IN by WEBB,MIYA
01:55 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
01:55 MISS FT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by NIPP,ARIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMOUR,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:47 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by MILES,TESSA --

01:47 FOUL  by DOLAN,PEYTON
MISS FT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPP,GRACE
01:46 TURNOVER  by HUPP,GRACE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:46
01:40 SUB OUT by DOLAN,PEYTON
01:40 SUB IN by KERCE,EMILY
01:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:13 SUB OUT by HUPP,GRACE
01:13 SUB IN by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

MISS LAYUP by NIPP,ARIN(in the paint) 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

00:55 47-46 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 00:41
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 00:41
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KANIAH(in the paint) 00:32 49-46 V 3

00:19 FOUL  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
00:19 TURNOVER  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
00:19 SUB OUT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
00:19 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 00:00 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by EDELEN,KANIAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Centre Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster
SUB OUT by MILES,TESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KANIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 10:00



SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 10:00
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 10:00
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 10:00
TURNOVER  by NIPP,ARIN 09:51

09:51 STEAL  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
FOUL  by NIPP,ARIN 09:45

09:45 52-47 V 5 GOOD FT by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(fastbreak)
09:45 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by NIPP,ARIN 09:45
09:45 STEAL  by WEBB,MIYA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by NIPP,ARIN --
TURNOVER  by REID,LILLY 09:26
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 09:26
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 09:26
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 09:26
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 09:26

09:26 TURNOVER  by KERCE,EMILY
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 09:26
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 09:11
REBOUND OFF by ARMOUR,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMOUR,TRINITY(in the paint) 09:06 54-48 V 6

08:39 MISS JUMPER by KERCE,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAQUELIN,AKAELA

FOUL  by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 08:39
08:39 SUB OUT by KERCE,EMILY
08:39 SUB IN by HUPP,GRACE
08:35 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by REID,LILLY 08:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOUTS,LOLA 08:35
SUB IN by EDELEN,KANIAH 08:35

08:24 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by REID,LILLY 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by JONES,MATTIE
07:52 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HUPP,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,MIYA
GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,CLAIRE(in the paint) 07:35 56-51 V 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by JONES,MATTIE
07:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
07:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
07:32 SUB IN by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 07:32
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 07:32
SUB IN by MILES,TESSA 07:32
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 07:32

07:06 MISS 3PTR by HUPP,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 07:03
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 07:03
MISS JUMPER by MILES,TESSA 06:41
REBOUND OFF by ARMOUR,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by ARMOUR,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
FOUL  by ARMOUR,TRINITY 06:13

06:09 MISS JUMPER by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KANIAH --
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,CLAIRE(in the paint) 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by HUPP,GRACE



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 06:02
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 06:02
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 06:02
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 06:02
SUB IN by JESSIE,LINDSAY 06:02
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 06:02
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KANIAH 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by HUPP,GRACE

05:54 56-53 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by JESSIE,LINDSAY(in the paint) 05:42 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by NIPP,ARIN --

05:16 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HUPP,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEBB,MIYA

MISS LAYUP by MILES,TESSA(in the paint) 05:00
REBOUND OFF by NIPP,ARIN --
MISS JUMPER by JESSIE,LINDSAY(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
04:28 58-57 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MIYA

-- ASSIST  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
04:11 FOUL  by WEBB,MIYA
04:11 SUB OUT by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
04:11 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 04:11
SUB OUT by JESSIE,LINDSAY 04:11
SUB OUT by REID,LILLY 04:11
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 04:11
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 04:11
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 04:11
MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KANIAH(in the paint) 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 04:00

04:00 MISS FT by SMITH,EMMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:00 MISS FT by SMITH,EMMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN

03:52 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 03:45

03:45 STEAL  by WEBB,MIYA
03:40 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KANIAH --
03:38 FOUL  by SMITH,EMMA

SUB OUT by MILES,TESSA 03:38
SUB IN by REID,LILLY 03:38
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH(in the paint) 03:18
REBOUND OFF by ARMOUR,TRINITY --

03:17 FOUL  by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
03:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
03:17 SUB OUT by ILLINGWORTH,MEGHAN
03:17 SUB IN by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
03:17 SUB IN by KERCE,EMILY

GOOD FT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:17 59-57 V 2
GOOD FT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:17 60-57 V 3
SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 03:17
SUB IN by MILES,TESSA 03:17

03:15 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
STEAL  by REID,LILLY 03:15
GOOD LAYUP by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 03:04 62-57 V 5

03:04 FOUL  by WEBB,MIYA
MISS FT by REID,LILLY 03:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



FOUL TECH by REID,LILLY 03:04
TURNOVER  by REID,LILLY 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by HUPP,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:04 MISS FT by HUPP,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:46 MISS 3PTR by KERCE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by HUPP,GRACE

02:40 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HUPP,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:48 MISS JUMPER by HUPP,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,LILLY(in the paint) 01:34 64-59 V 5
FOUL  by MILES,TESSA 01:14

01:11 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by KERCE,EMILY
01:11 MISS FT by KERCE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by REID,LILLY --
00:59 FOUL  by CAQUELIN,AKAELA
00:59 SUB OUT by KERCE,EMILY
00:59 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

GOOD FT by REID,LILLY 00:59 65-60 V 5
MISS FT by REID,LILLY 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
00:49 65-62 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(in the paint)
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,RYLEIGH 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
00:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:47
00:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
00:47 SUB IN by KERCE,EMILY

FOUL  by EDELEN,KANIAH 00:32
00:31 SUB OUT by KERCE,EMILY
00:31 SUB IN by SMITH,EMMA

SUB OUT by MILES,TESSA 00:31
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 00:31
SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 00:31
SUB IN by ARMOUR,TRINITY 00:31

00:31 65-63 V 2 GOOD FT by HUPP,GRACE
00:31 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by HUPP,GRACE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
00:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
00:31 SUB IN by JONES,MATTIE

SUB OUT by ARMOUR,TRINITY 00:31
SUB IN by FOUTS,LOLA 00:31
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by JONES,MATTIE
00:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,EMMA
00:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
00:28 SUB IN by KERCE,EMILY
00:16 MISS LAYUP by CAQUELIN,AKAELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KANIAH --
SUB OUT by NIPP,ARIN 00:11
SUB IN by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 00:11

00:11 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by REID,LILLY(fastbreak) 00:11 66-64 V 2
MISS FT by REID,LILLY(fastbreak) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HUPP,GRACE
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,CLAIRE 00:07



SUB IN by NIPP,ARIN 00:07
00:01 MISS JUMPER by HUPP,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NIPP,ARIN --


